iLinc Communications, Inc.
   Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheet at December 31, 2004
   Assuming $5.625 million of debt converts

   December 31, 2004

Edgar Filing: ILINC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form SC TO-I

13

   (unaudited)   Pro Forma   December 31, 2004
   as reported   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------

ASSETS
Total assets   $   17,412   $   --   $   17,412
   ============   ============   ============

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Total current liabilities   $   6,117   $   --   $   6,117
Long term debt and Capital lease liabilites,
   less current maturities, net   6,690   (4,028) 1)   2,662
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities   12,807   (4,028)   8,779
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Shareholders' Equity:
   Preferred stock
   Common stock   26   14  2)   40
   Additional paid-in capital   42,161   5,611  3)   51,881
   3,966  4)
   143  5)
   Accumulated deficit   (36,174)   (5,706) 6)   (41,880)
   Less: treasury shares   (1,408)   (1,408)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total shareholders' equity   4,605   4,028   8,633
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $   17,412   $   --   $   17,412
   ============   ============   ============

1) Amount represents conversion of $5.625 million of debt, net of discount and
beneficial conversion feature of warrant.

2) Amount represents conversion of $5.625 million of debt to common stock at a
ratio of 2.5 shares per $1 of debt.

[…]

of beneficial conversion feature of warrants attached to converted debt.

Edgar Filing: ILINC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form SC TO-I

14

   7

   iLinc Communications, Inc.
   Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Profit And Loss
   For The Year Ended March 31, 2004
   and The Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004
   Assumes $5.625 Million Of Debt Converts

   Nine Months   Nine Months
   Ended   Ended
   Year Ended   Year Ended   December 31,   December 31,
   March 31, 2004   Pro Forma   March 31, 2004   2004   Pro Forma   2004
   as reported   Adjustments   Pro Forma   as reported   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total revenue   $   5,906   $   --   $   5,906   $   7,273   $   --   $   7,273

Total Operating expenses   7,293   212  1)   7,505   10,240   10,240
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Loss from operations   (1,387)   (212)   (1,599)   (2,967)   --   (2,967)

Interest expense   (1,233)   (1,811) 2)   (2,147)   (1,514)   673  4)   (841)
   897  4)

Other income (expense)   327   (2,953) 3)   (2,626)   64   64
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Loss from continuing operations   $   (2,293)   $   (4,079)   $   (6,372)   $   (4,417)   $   673   $   (3,744)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Income (loss) available to common
  shareholders   $   (2,340)   $   (4,079)   $   (6,419)   $   (4,483)   $   (4,079)   $   (6,419)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Earnings (loss) per common share,
  basic and diluted   $   (0.14)   $   (0.21)   $   (0.20)   $   (0.17)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Number of shares used in calculation of
earnings (loss) per basic and diluted:   16,743   14,063  5)   30,806   22,858   14,063  5)   36,921

[…]

8

   iLinc Communications, Inc.
   Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheet at December 31, 2004
   Assuming $2.8125 million of debt converts

   December 31, 2004
   (unaudited)   Pro Forma   December 31, 2004
   as reported   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------

ASSETS
Total assets   $   17,412   $   --   $   17,412
   ============   ============   ============

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Total current liabilities   $   6,117   $   --   $   6,117
Long term debt and Capital lease liabilites,
   less current maturities, net   6,690   (2,015) 1)   4,675
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities   12,807   (2,015)   10,792
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Shareholders' Equity:
   Preferred stock
   Common stock   26   7  2)   33
   Additional paid-in capital   42,161   2,805  3)   47,020
   1,983  4)
   71  5)
   Accumulated deficit   (36,174)   (2,851) 6)   (39,025)
   Less: treasury shares   (1,408)   (1,408)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total shareholders' equity   4,605   2,015   6,620
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $   17,412   $   --   $   17,412
   ============   ============   ============

1) Amount represents conversion of $2.8125 million of debt, net of discount and
beneficial conversion feature of warrant.

2) Amount represents conversion of $2.8125 million of debt to common stock at a
ratio of 2.5 shares per $1 of debt.

[…]

of beneficial conversion feature of warrants attached to converted debt.

   9

   iLinc Communications, Inc.
   Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Profit and Loss
   For The Year Ended March 31, 2004
   and the nine months ended December 31, 2004
   Assumes $2.8125 million of debt converts

   Nine Months   Nine Months
   Ended   Ended
   Year Ended   Year Ended   December 31,   December 31,
   March 31, 2004   Pro Forma   March 31, 2004   2004   Pro Forma   2004
   as reported   Adjustments   Pro Forma   as reported   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total revenue   $   5,906   $   --   $   5,906   $   7,273   $   --   $   7,273

Total Operating expenses   7,293   106  1)   7,399   10,240   10,240
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Loss from operations   (1,387)   (106)   (1,493)   (2,967)   --   (2,967)

Interest expense   (1,233)   (906) 2)   (1,690)   (1,514)   337  4)   (1,177)
   449  4)

Other income (expense)   327   (1,477) 3)   (1,150)   64   64
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Loss from continuing operations   $   (2,293)   $   (2,040)   $   (4,333)   $   (4,417)   $   337   $   (4,080)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Income (loss) available to common
   shareholders   $   (2,340)   $   (4,079)   $   (6,419)   $   (4,483)   $   (4,079)   $   (6,419)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Earnings (loss) per common share,
   basic and diluted   $   (0.14)   $   (0.27)   $   (0.20)   $   (0.21)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Edgar Filing: ILINC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form SC TO-I

17

Number of shares used in calculation of
earnings (loss) per basic and diluted:   16,743   7,031  5)   23,774   22,858   7,031  5)   29,889